
 

 

ICLEI Mexico, Central America and the Caribbean Secretariat - Fee 
Structure 
 
To determine the annual membership rate for your local government, local authority, or local government association, please refer to the 
rate table below. 
Example: 
If your city in Mexico wishes to become a Full Member and has a population of 950,000, the yearly dues payment would be 80,000 
Mexican Pesos. 

 
Fee Structure for Mexico - Local Government 

 
 

 

Municipalities and Local Authorities 

 

Annual fee 

Local Governments: in Mexican pesos 

States of Guanajuato, Veracruz, Nuevo León, Jalisco, D.F. and Mexico 110,000 

Other states 90,000 

Cities of more than 750,000 inhabitants 80,000 

Cities from 100,000 to 749,999 inhabitants 65,000 

Cities from 50,000 to 99,999 inhabitants 55,000 

Cities from 30,000 to 49,999 inhabitants 45,000 

Cities from 10,000 to 29,999 inhabitants 35,000 

Cities from 1,000 to 9,999 inhabitants 25,000 
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Basic Membership Fee Structure for Central America and the Caribbean 

 

 

Municipalities and Local Authorities 

 

Annual fee in USD 

 

 

 
Local Governments: 

Antigua and Barbuda, 

Costa Rica, Cuba, 

Dominica, Dominican 

Republic, Granada, 

Jamaica, Panama, Saint 

Lucia, and Saint Vincent 

and the Grenadines 

 

 
El Salvador, Guatemala, 

Honduras, and Nicaragua 

 

Bahamas, Barbados, 

Bermuda, Puerto Rico, 

Trinidad and Tobago, 

Saint Kitts and Nevis, and 

US Virgin Islands 

 

 
 

Haiti 

State/province up to 4,999,999 

inhabitants 

3,047 1,523 10,664 762 

Cities of more than 750,000 

inhabitants and provincial 

capitals 

1,523 1,143 8,760 686 

Cities from 100,000 to 749,999 

inhabitants 

990 838 5,332 533 

Cities from 50,000 to 99,999 

inhabitants 

686 533 1,828 229 

Cities from 1,000 to 49,999 

inhabitants 

609 457 914 152 
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Membership Fee Structure for Central America and the Caribbean with remote technical assistance 
 

 

Municipalities and Local Authorities 

 

Annual fee in USD 

 

 

 
Local Governments: 

 

Bahamas, Barbados, 

Bermuda, Puerto Rico, 

Trinidad and Tobago, 

Saint Kitts and Nevis, US 

Virgin Islands 

Antigua and Barbuda, 

Belize, Costa Rica, Cuba, 

Dominica, Dominican 

Republic, Grenada, 

Jamaica, Panama, Saint 

Lucia, Saint Vincent and 

the Grenadines 

 

 
El Salvador, Guatemala, 

Honduras, Nicaragua 

 

 
 

Haiti 

States and provinces up to 

4,999,999 inhabitants 

13,945 6,172 4,414 3,496 

Provincial capitals 11,650 4,258 3,643 3,029 

Cities of more than 750,000 

inhabitants 

N/A 4,258 3,643 3,029 

Cities from 100,000 to 749,999 

inhabitants 

N/A 2,943 2,557 2,096 

Cities from 50,000 to 99,999 

inhabitants 

3,547 2,248 1,861 1,400 

Cities from 30,000 to 49,999 

inhabitants 

2,242 1,781 1,473 934 

Cities from 10,000 to 29,999 

inhabitants 

1,852 1,391 1,082 543 

Cities from 1,000 to 9,999 

inhabitants 

1,305 844 535 152 
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Membership Fee Structure for Central America and the Caribbean with remote technical assistance 

 
 

Municipalities and Local Authorities Annual fees in USD 

Local 

Governments: 

Antigua and 

Barbuda 

 

Bahamas 

 

Barbados 

 

Belize 

 

Bermuda 

 

Costa Rica 

 

Cuba 

 

Dominica 

States and 
provinces up to 
4,999,999 
inhabitants 

 
8,898 

 
16,023 

 
17,766 

 
8,914 

 
16,461 

 
8,289 

 
8,141 

 
11,203 

Provincial 
capitals 6,984 13,729 15,471 7,000 14,166 6,375 6,227 9,289 

Cities of more 
than 750,000 
inhabitants 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 

6,375 

 

6,227 

 

N/A 

Cities from 
100,000 to 
749,999 
inhabitants 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
5,686 

 
N/A 

 
5,061 

 
4,912 

 
N/A 

Cities from 50,000 
to 99,999 
inhabitants 

 

4,975 

 

5,625 

 

7,367 

 

4,990 

 

N/A 

 

4,365 

 

4,217 

 

N/A 

Cities from 30,000 
to 49,999 
inhabitants 

 

4,288 

 

4,100 

 

5,843 

 

4,303 

 

N/A 

 

3,678 

 

3,530 

 

N/A 

Cities from 10,000 
to 29,999 
inhabitants 

 
3,897 

 
3,710 

 
5,452 

 
3,913 

 
4,147 

 
3,288 

 
3,139 

 
6,202 

Cities from 1,000 to 

9,999 inhabitants 

 
3,350 

 
3,163 

 
4,905 

 
3,366 

 
3,600 

 
2,741 

 
2,593 

 
5,655 
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Fee structure for Membership with full technical assistance - Local Governments in Central America and 

the Caribbean (2) 

Municipalities and Local Authorities Annual fees in USD 

Local 

Governments: 

Dominican 

Republic 

El Salvador & 

Guatemala 

 

Grenada 

 

Haiti 

 

Honduras 

 

Jamaica 

 

Nicaragua 

States and 
provinces up to 
4,999,999 
inhabitants 

 
8,570 

 
6,422 

 
9,016 

 
6,223 

 
6,867 

 
8,680 

 
6,625 

Provincial 
capitals 6,656 5,650 7,102 5,756 6,096 6,766 5,854 

Cities of more 
than 750,000 
inhabitants 

 
6,656 

 
5,650 

 
N/A 

 
5,756 

 
6,096 

 
N/A 

 
5,854 

Cities from 
100,000 to 
749,999 
inhabitants 

 
5,342 

 
4,564 

 
N/A 

 
4,822 

 
5,010 

 
5,451 

 
4,768 

Cities from 50,000 
to 99,999 
inhabitants 

 

4,646 

 

3,869 

 

N/A 

 

4,127 

 

4,314 

 

4,756 

 

4,072 

Cities from 30,000 
to 49,999 
inhabitants 

 

3,960 

 

3,260 

 

N/A 
3,440 3,706 4,069 3,464 

Cities from 10,000 

to 29,999 

inhabitants 

 
3,569 

 
2,870 

 
4,014 

 
3,050 

 
3,315 

 
3,678 

 
3,073 

Cities from 1,000 

to 9,999 inhabitants 

 
3,022 

 
2,323 

 
3,468 

 
2,659 

 
2,768 

 
3,132 

 
2,526 
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Fee structure for Membership with full technical assistance - Local Governments in Central America and 

the Caribbean (3) 

 

Municipalities and Local Authorities 

 

Annual fees in USD 

Local 

Governments: 

Dominican 

Republic 

El Salvador & 

Guatemala 

 

Grenada 

 

Haiti 

 

Honduras 

 

Jamaica 

States and 
provinces up to 
4,999,999 
inhabitants 

 
8,328 

 
16,344 

 
17,000 

 
8,898 

 
9,992 

 
N/A 

Provincial capitals 6,414 14,049 14,705 6,984 8,078 14,377 

Cities of more than 
750,000 inhabitants 

 
6,414 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

 
N/A 

Cities from 100,000 to 

749,999 inhabitants 

 

5,100 

 

9,840 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

Cities from 50,000 to 

99,999 inhabitants 

 

4,404 

 

5,945 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 

N/A 

 

6,273 

Cities from 30,000 to 

49,999 inhabitants 

3,718 4,421 N/A N/A N/A 4,749 

Cities from 10,000 to 

29,999 inhabitants 

 

3,327 

 

4,030 

 

4,686 

 

3,897 

 

4,991 

 

4,358 

Cities from 1,000 to 

9,999 inhabitants 

2,780 3,483 4,139 3,350 4,444 3,811 
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