



ICLEI Mexico, Central America and the Caribbean Secretariat - Fee Structure

To determine the annual membership rate for your local government, local authority, or local government association, please refer to the rate table below.

Example:

If your city in Mexico wishes to become a Full Member and has a population of 950,000, the yearly dues payment would be 80,000 Mexican Pesos.

Fee Structure for Mexico - Local Government

Municipalities and Local Authorities	Annual fee
Local Governments:	in Mexican pesos
States of Guanajuato, Veracruz, Nuevo León, Jalisco, D.F. and Mexico	110,000
Other states	90,000
Cities of more than 750,000 inhabitants	80,000
Cities from 100,000 to 749,999 inhabitants	65,000
Cities from 50,000 to 99,999 inhabitants	55,000
Cities from 30,000 to 49,999 inhabitants	45,000
Cities from 10,000 to 29,999 inhabitants	35,000
Cities from 1,000 to 9,999 inhabitants	25,000





Basic Membership Fee Structure for Central America and the Caribbean

Municipalities and Local Authorities		Annual fee in USD				
Local Governments:	Antigua and Barbuda, Costa Rica, Cuba, Dominica, Dominican Republic, Granada, Jamaica, Panama, Saint Lucia, and Saint Vincent and the Grenadines	El Salvador, Guatemala, Honduras, and Nicaragua	Bahamas, Barbados, Bermuda, Puerto Rico, Trinidad and Tobago, Saint Kitts and Nevis, and US Virgin Islands	Haiti		
State/province up to 4,999,999 inhabitants	3,047	1,523	10,664	762		
Cities of more than 750,000 inhabitants and provincial capitals	1,523	1,143	8,760	686		
Cities from 100,000 to749,999 inhabitants	990	838	5,332	533		
Cities from 50,000 to 99,999 inhabitants	686	533	1,828	229		
Cities from 1,000 to 49,999 inhabitants	609	457	914	152		





Membership Fee Structure for Central America and the Caribbean with remote technical assistance

Municipalities and Local Authorities		Annual fee in USD					
Local Governments:	Bahamas, Barbados, Bermuda, Puerto Rico, Trinidad and Tobago, Saint Kitts and Nevis, US Virgin Islands	Antigua and Barbuda, Belize, Costa Rica, Cuba, Dominica, Dominican Republic, Grenada, Jamaica, Panama, Saint Lucia, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines		Haiti			
States and provinces up to 4,999,999 inhabitants	13,945	6,172	4,414	3,496			
Provincial capitals	11,650	4,258	3,643	3,029			
Cities of more than 750,000 inhabitants	N/A	4,258	3,643	3,029			
Cities from 100,000 to749,999 inhabitants	N/A	2,943	2,557	2,096			
Cities from 50,000 to 99,999 inhabitants	3,547	2,248	1,861	1,400			
Cities from 30,000 to 49,999 inhabitants	2,242	1,781	1,473	934			
Cities from 10,000 to 29,999 inhabitants	1,852	1,391	1,082	543			
Cities from 1,000 to 9,999 inhabitants	1,305	844	535	152			





Membership Fee Structure for Central America and the Caribbean with remote technical assistance

Municipalities and Local Authorities					Annual fees in USD				
Local Governments:	Antigua and Barbuda	Bahamas	Barbados	Belize		Bermuda	Costa Rica	Cuba	Dominica
States and provinces up to 4,999,999 inhabitants	8,898	16,023	17,766	8,914		16,461	8,289	8,141	11,203
Provincial capitals	6,984	13,729	15,471	7,000		14,166	6,375	6,227	9,289
Cities of more than 750,000 inhabitants	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	6,375	6,227	N/A
Cities from 100,000 to 749,999 inhabitants	N/A	N/A	N/A	5,686		N/A	5,061	4,912	N/A
Cities from 50,000 to 99,999 inhabitants	4,975	5,625	7,367	4,990		N/A	4,365	4,217	N/A
Cities from 30,000 to 49,999 inhabitants	4,288	4,100	5,843	4,303		N/A	3,678	3,530	N/A
Cities from 10,000 to 29,999 inhabitants	3,897	3,710	5,452	3,913		4,147	3,288	3,139	6,202
Cities from 1,000 to 9,999 inhabitants	3,350	3,163	4,905	3,366		3,600	2,741	2,593	5,655



Municipalities and Local Authorities			Annual fees in USD				
Local Governments:	Dominican Republic	El Salvador & Guatemala	Grenada	Haiti	Honduras	Jamaica	Nicaragua
States and provinces up to 4,999,999 inhabitants	8,570	6,422	9,016	6,223	6,867	8,680	6,625
Provincial capitals	6,656	5,650	7,102	5,756	6,096	6,766	5,854
Cities of more than 750,000 inhabitants	6,656	5,650	N/A	5,756	6,096	N/A	5,854
Cities from 100,000 to 749,999 inhabitants	5,342	4,564	N/A	4,822	5,010	5,451	4,768
Cities from 50,000 to 99,999 inhabitants	4,646	3,869	N/A	4,127	4,314	4,756	4,072
Cities from 30,000 to 49,999 inhabitants	3,960	3,260	N/A	3,440	3,706	4,069	3,464
Cities from 10,000 to 29,999 inhabitants	3,569	2,870	4,014	3,050	3,315	3,678	3,073
Cities from 1,000 to 9,999 inhabitants	3,022	2,323	3,468	2,659	2,768	3,132	2,526



I	C	Ų	
	Local for Su		

Municipalities and Local Authorities			Annual fees in USD					
Local Governments:	Dominican Republic	El Salvador & Guatemala	Grenada	Haiti	Honduras	Jamaica		
States and provinces up to 4,999,999 inhabitants	8,328	16,344	17,000	8,898	9,992	N/A		
Provincial capitals	6,414	14,049	14,705	6,984	8,078	14,377		
Cities of more than 750,000 inhabitants	6,414	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
Cities from 100,000 to 749,999 inhabitants	5,100	9,840	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		
Cities from 50,000 to 99,999 inhabitants	4,404	5,945	N/A	N/A	N/A	6,273		
Cities from 30,000 to 49,999 inhabitants	3,718	4,421	N/A	N/A	N/A	4,749		
Cities from 10,000 to 29,999 inhabitants	3,327	4,030	4,686	3,897	4,991	4,358		
Cities from 1,000 to 9,999 inhabitants	2,780	3,483	4,139	3,350	4,444	3,811		











